
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 1030 20:02 4:01 ARIAS NIETO, PILAR 1981 1 POPF 1

2 238 20:15 4:03 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 2 UF 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1

3 451 20:25 4:05 RUIZ RAMOS, ELENA 2007 3 UF 2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

4 269 20:46 4:10 CAMARERO RUBIN, JIMENA 2007 4 UF 3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

5 264 21:04 4:13 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 5 UF 4 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

6 493 21:05 4:13 HOFFMANN, EMMANUELLE 2005 6 UF 5 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

7 1081 21:35 4:19 LANDA SANGUINETTI, MARGARITA 1982 7 POPF 2

8 353 22:12 4:27 HERRERO POZA, ALBA 2002 8 UF 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

9 295 22:13 4:27 DE LA PEÑA DIAZ, SOFIA 2006 9 UF 7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

10 319 22:23 4:29 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 10 UF 8 Universidad Europea

11 410 22:28 4:30 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 11 UF 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3

12 366 22:39 4:32 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 12 UF 10 Universidad Europea

13 365 22:43 4:33 LEMUS YEGUAS, GABRIELLE 2007 13 UF 11 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

14 369 22:48 4:34 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 2007 14 UF 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

15 316 22:58 4:36 FERNANDEZ VELASCO, ALICIA 2002 15 UF 13 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

16 449 23:10 4:38 RUBIO REDONDO, ANA 2007 16 UF 14 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

17 454 23:12 4:39 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 17 UF 15 UNED

18 244 23:14 4:39 ALONSO SOBLECHERO, CLAUDIA 2007 18 UF 16 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

19 406 23:18 4:40 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 19 UF 17 Universidad Europea

20 450 23:20 4:40 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 20 UF 18 Universidad Europea

21 291 23:35 4:43 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 21 UF 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

22 378 23:48 4:46 MAHIEU , LEONORE 2002 22 UF 20 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

23 444 23:53 4:47 ROJO SANCHEZ, LUCIA 2007 23 UF 21 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

24 424 23:57 4:48 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, MARTA 2006 24 UF 22 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

25 465 24:03 4:49 SEGRELLES GALLARDO, AURORA 2004 25 UF 23 Universidad de Alcala

26 325 24:13 4:51 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ROCIO 2004 26 UF 24 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

27 342 24:38 4:56 GONZALEZ DURAN, ANA 2003 27 UF 25 Universidad de Alcala

28 334 24:49 4:58 GIL VITURRO, NADIA 2006 28 UF 26 Universidad Europea

29 463 24:56 5:00 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA CECILIA 2005 29 UF 27 Universidad Europea

30 1052 25:02 5:01 DE LOS MOZOS SANTOS, MIRIAM 1993 30 POPF 3

31 432 25:12 5:03 QUESADA JORDAN, CARMEN 2006 31 UF 28 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

32 448 25:14 5:03 ROSARIO GARCIA, MARIA 2001 32 UF 29 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

33 461 25:16 5:04 SANTOS LAFUENTE, NATALIA 2004 33 UF 30 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4

34 447 25:26 5:06 ROQUES , OCEANE 2002 34 UF 31 Universidad Europea

35 337 25:29 5:06 GOMEZ PEÑA, ESTIBALIZ 2005 35 UF 32 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

36 284 25:38 5:08 COLSA AGUIRREBURUALDE, HELENA 2007 36 UF 33 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

37 309 25:44 5:09 EGOZKUE MARTINEZ, IDOIA 2002 37 UF 34 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5

38 285 25:54 5:11 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 38 UF 35 Universidad Europea

39 302 26:07 5:14 DOMINGUEZ ANDRES, SUSANA 2006 39 UF 36 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6

40 429 26:08 5:14 PRADAS MERINO, GABRIELA 2003 40 UF 37 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

41 379 26:09 5:14 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 41 UF 38 Universidad Europea

42 385 26:10 5:14 MARTIN MARTIN-CARO, LUCIA 2006 42 UF 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

43 363 26:13 5:15 JIMENEZ SAN NICOLAS, LUCIA 2003 43 UF 40 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

44 253 26:15 5:15 ATTEEN CARMONA, AIMARA 2007 44 UF 41 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

45 395 26:21 5:17 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 45 UF 42 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

46 267 26:30 5:18 CALDERON SEGURA, LAURA 2007 46 UF 43 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

47 299 26:39 5:20 DELFANI HIDALGO, MARYAM 2003 47 UF 44 UDIT

48 317 26:39 5:20 FERNANDEZ VILLALBA, MARTA 2007 48 UF 45 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7

49 263 26:44 5:21 BOULKERCH , SARA 2004 49 UF 46 Universidad Nebrija

50 343 26:52 5:23 GONZALEZ LINACERO, ANGELA 1997 50 UF 47 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

51 1116 27:17 5:28 REDONDO PEREZ, MARIA JOSE 1970 51 POPF 4

52 394 27:34 5:31 MICHEL , LISE 2005 52 UF 48 Universidad Europea

53 438 27:46 5:34 RELLO GARCIA, MARINA 2001 53 UF 49 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8

54 440 27:51 5:34 RODRIGUEZ BOÑAR, SARA 2007 54 UF 50 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9

55 419 27:59 5:36 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 55 UF 51 UNED

56 1035 28:04 5:37 BOÑAR FLECHA, NURIA 1976 56 POPF 5

57 421 28:04 5:37 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 57 UF 52 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

58 434 28:12 5:39 RAMIRO REIGOSA, LAURA 2006 58 UF 53 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

59 374 28:27 5:42 LOUREIRO CASALDERREY, MARIA B. 1997 59 UF 54 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10

60 414 28:52 5:47 PANIAGUA FERNANDEZ, ELSA 2007 60 UF 55 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

61 388 28:57 5:48 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 61 UF 56 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

62 298 29:04 5:49 DEL RIO BERNAT, ELENA 2007 62 UF 57 Universidad Europea

63 254 29:11 5:51 AVILA GONZALEZ, LAURA 2007 63 UF 58 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

64 401 29:27 5:54 MORAL GIL, CRISTINA 1975 64 UF 59 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 11

65 415 29:32 5:55 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 65 UF 60 UNED

66 241 29:37 5:56 ACEITUNO VILLAR, MARTA 2007 66 UF 61 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

67 1047 29:49 5:58 COLINO BERNABE, YOLANDA 1977 67 POPF 6

68 1141 29:52 5:59 VILLAR FERNANDEZ, CRISTINA 1971 68 POPF 7

69 477 29:53 5:59 TRIVIÑO RELLO, INES 2004 69 UF 62 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

70 377 30:10 6:02 MAHIEU , GABRIELLE 2005 70 UF 63 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

71 261 31:14 6:15 BLANC , AMELIE 2004 71 UF 64 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

72 331 31:30 6:18 GENE SOLà, MARINA 2001 72 UF 65 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 12

73 338 31:38 6:20 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, IZARBE 2007 73 UF 66 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

74 487 31:38 6:20 VILLARROYA SERNA, ANA 2004 74 UF 67 UDIT

75 383 32:23 6:29 MARQUEZ SILVA, ADRIANA 1989 75 UF 68 Universidad Europea

76 242 32:36 6:32 ALBERTI , BEATRICE 2001 76 UF 69 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 13

77 1144 32:52 6:35 MARTIN SANCHEZ, MARIA TERESA 1964 77 POPF 8 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 14

78 320 33:11 6:39 FULGA , MIHAELA 1985 78 UF 70 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

79 237 33:13 6:39 ABAL FERNANDEZ, SILVIA 1997 79 UF 71 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 15

80 423 33:17 6:40 PEREZ LOPEZ, PATRICIA 2007 80 UF 72 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

81 1046 34:08 6:50 CODERQUE DE PEDRO, LOLI 1984 81 POPF 9

82 389 35:25 7:05 MARTINEZ DE STEFANO, EMMA 2007 82 UF 73 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

83 408 36:16 7:16 MYAKISHEVA , KSENIA 2004 83 UF 74 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 16

84 273 36:30 7:18 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, CRISTINA 2004 84 UF 75 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

85 276 40:37 8:08 CARDENAS FORTES, VALENTINA 2004 85 UF 76 Universidad Nebrija

86 445 41:07 8:14 ROLDAN MIRALLES, ELENA 1972 86 UF 77 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

87 1105 41:19 8:16 OBRIEN O'BRIEN, LOLA 2006 87 POPF 10

88 456 46:44 9:21 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ-ALLER, MARIA 2007 88 UF 78 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

89 251 46:44 9:21 ARTUÑEDO FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA 2007 89 UF 79 Universidad Complutense de Madrid
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1275 puntos
1 238 20:15 4:03 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 1 UF 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1 500

2 451 20:25 4:05 RUIZ RAMOS, ELENA 2007 2 UF 2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2 450

3 410 22:28 4:30 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 9 UF 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3 325

4 461 25:16 5:04 SANTOS LAFUENTE, NATALIA 2004 30 UF 30 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4 220

5 309 25:44 5:09 EGOZKUE MARTINEZ, IDOIA 2002 34 UF 34 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5 200

6 302 26:07 5:14 DOMINGUEZ ANDRES, SUSANA 2006 36 UF 36 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6 190

7 317 26:39 5:20 FERNANDEZ VILLALBA, MARTA 2007 45 UF 45 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7 145

8 438 27:46 5:34 RELLO GARCIA, MARINA 2001 49 UF 49 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8 125

9 440 27:51 5:34 RODRIGUEZ BOÑAR, SARA 2007 50 UF 50 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9 120

10 374 28:27 5:42 LOUREIRO CASALDERREY, MARIA B. 1997 54 UF 54 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10 100

11 401 29:27 5:54 MORAL GIL, CRISTINA 1975 59 UF 59 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 11 75

12 331 31:30 6:18 GENE SOLà, MARINA 2001 65 UF 65 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 12 45

13 242 32:36 6:32 ALBERTI , BEATRICE 2001 69 UF 69 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 13 25

14 237 33:13 6:39 ABAL FERNANDEZ, SILVIA 1997 71 UF 71 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 14 15

15 408 36:16 7:16 MYAKISHEVA , KSENIA 2004 74 UF 74 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 15 2

2 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1005 puntos
1 269 20:46 4:10 CAMARERO RUBIN, JIMENA 2007 3 UF 3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 400

2 316 22:58 4:36 FERNANDEZ VELASCO, ALICIA 2002 13 UF 13 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 305

3 449 23:10 4:38 RUBIO REDONDO, ANA 2007 14 UF 14 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 300

4 244 23:14 4:39 ALONSO SOBLECHERO, CLAUDIA 2007 16 UF 16 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 290

5 291 23:35 4:43 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 19 UF 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 275

6 337 25:29 5:06 GOMEZ PEÑA, ESTIBALIZ 2005 32 UF 32 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 210

7 421 28:04 5:37 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 52 UF 52 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 110

8 434 28:12 5:39 RAMIRO REIGOSA, LAURA 2006 53 UF 53 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 105

9 423 33:17 6:40 PEREZ LOPEZ, PATRICIA 2007 72 UF 72 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 10

10 389 35:25 7:05 MARTINEZ DE STEFANO, EMMA 2007 73 UF 73 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 5

3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 940 puntos
1 353 22:12 4:27 HERRERO POZA, ALBA 2002 6 UF 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 340

2 295 22:13 4:27 DE LA PEÑA DIAZ, SOFIA 2006 7 UF 7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 335

3 444 23:53 4:47 ROJO SANCHEZ, LUCIA 2007 21 UF 21 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 265

4 429 26:08 5:14 PRADAS MERINO, GABRIELA 2003 37 UF 37 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 185

5 385 26:10 5:14 MARTIN MARTIN-CARO, LUCIA 2006 39 UF 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 175

6 363 26:13 5:15 JIMENEZ SAN NICOLAS, LUCIA 2003 40 UF 40 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 170

7 267 26:30 5:18 CALDERON SEGURA, LAURA 2007 43 UF 43 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 155

8 254 29:11 5:51 AVILA GONZALEZ, LAURA 2007 58 UF 58 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 80

9 477 29:53 5:59 TRIVIÑO RELLO, INES 2004 62 UF 62 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 60

10 338 31:38 6:20 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, IZARBE 2007 66 UF 66 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 40

11 456 46:44 9:21 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ-ALLER, MARIA 2007 78 UF 78 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

12 251 46:44 9:21 ARTUÑEDO FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA 2007 79 UF 79 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

4 Universidad Europea 935 puntos
1 319 22:23 4:29 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 8 UF 8 Universidad Europea 330

2 366 22:39 4:32 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 10 UF 10 Universidad Europea 320

3 406 23:18 4:40 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 17 UF 17 Universidad Europea 285

4 450 23:20 4:40 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 18 UF 18 Universidad Europea 280

5 334 24:49 4:58 GIL VITURRO, NADIA 2006 26 UF 26 Universidad Europea 240

6 463 24:56 5:00 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA CECILIA 2005 27 UF 27 Universidad Europea 235

7 447 25:26 5:06 ROQUES , OCEANE 2002 31 UF 31 Universidad Europea 215

8 285 25:54 5:11 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 35 UF 35 Universidad Europea 195

9 379 26:09 5:14 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 38 UF 38 Universidad Europea 180

10 394 27:34 5:31 MICHEL , LISE 2005 48 UF 48 Universidad Europea 130

11 298 29:04 5:49 DEL RIO BERNAT, ELENA 2007 57 UF 57 Universidad Europea 85

12 383 32:23 6:29 MARQUEZ SILVA, ADRIANA 1989 68 UF 68 Universidad Europea 30
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

5 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 860 puntos
1 264 21:04 4:13 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 4 UF 4 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 350

2 493 21:05 4:13 HOFFMANN, EMMANUELLE 2005 5 UF 5 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 345

3 253 26:15 5:15 ATTEEN CARMONA, AIMARA 2007 41 UF 41 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 165

4 395 26:21 5:17 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 42 UF 42 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 160

5 273 36:30 7:18 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, CRISTINA 2004 75 UF 75 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2

6 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 780 puntos
1 378 23:48 4:46 MAHIEU , LEONORE 2002 20 UF 20 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 270

2 424 23:57 4:48 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, MARTA 2006 22 UF 22 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 260

3 325 24:13 4:51 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ROCIO 2004 24 UF 24 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 250

4 448 25:14 5:03 ROSARIO GARCIA, MARIA 2001 29 UF 29 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 225

5 343 26:52 5:23 GONZALEZ LINACERO, ANGELA 1997 47 UF 47 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 135

6 388 28:57 5:48 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 56 UF 56 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 90

7 377 30:10 6:02 MAHIEU , GABRIELLE 2005 63 UF 63 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 55

8 261 31:14 6:15 BLANC , AMELIE 2004 64 UF 64 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 50

9 445 41:07 8:14 ROLDAN MIRALLES, ELENA 1972 77 UF 77 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

7 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 635 puntos
1 369 22:48 4:34 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 2007 12 UF 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 310

2 432 25:12 5:03 QUESADA JORDAN, CARMEN 2006 28 UF 28 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 230

3 414 28:52 5:47 PANIAGUA FERNANDEZ, ELSA 2007 55 UF 55 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 95

8 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 585 puntos
1 365 22:43 4:33 LEMUS YEGUAS, GABRIELLE 2007 11 UF 11 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 315

2 284 25:38 5:08 COLSA AGUIRREBURUALDE, HELENA 2007 33 UF 33 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 205

3 241 29:37 5:56 ACEITUNO VILLAR, MARTA 2007 61 UF 61 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 65

4 320 33:11 6:39 FULGA , MIHAELA 1985 70 UF 70 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 20

9 UNED 480 puntos
1 454 23:12 4:39 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 15 UF 15 UNED 295

2 419 27:59 5:36 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 51 UF 51 UNED 115

3 415 29:32 5:55 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 60 UF 60 UNED 70
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 393 16:10 3:14 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1

2 1051 16:26 3:18 DE LA VEGA DE LA VEGA, JUAN 2001 2 POPM 1

3 315 16:57 3:24 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 3 UM 2 Universidad Europea

4 452 17:05 3:25 SAEZ PORTILLO, ZENA 2005 4 UM 3 CUNEF

5 314 17:05 3:25 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 5 UM 4 Universidad Europea

6 391 17:08 3:26 MARTINEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 6 UM 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

7 380 17:11 3:26 MANGLANO DUQUE, ALEJANDRO 2006 7 UM 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

8 352 17:15 3:27 HERRERO CARRILLO DE ALBORNOZ, GONZALO 2004 8 UM 7 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

9 350 17:19 3:28 HERNANDEZ CRUZ, SAUL 2006 9 UM 8 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

10 1025 17:25 3:29 AGUADO PICHON, VICTOR 2007 10 POPM 2

11 293 17:25 3:29 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 11 UM 9 UNED

12 384 17:27 3:30 MARTIN JOHNER, VADIM 2005 12 UM 10 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

13 467 17:27 3:30 SOLLA GARCIA, JORGE 2002 13 UM 11 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

14 290 17:27 3:30 CUEVAS BARANDA, FRANCISCO 2003 14 UM 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

15 1034 17:28 3:30 BEN DOHHOU LAOUINI, MOHAMMED 1988 15 POPM 3

16 287 17:29 3:30 CORDON LOZANO, NICOLAS 2002 16 UM 13 Universidad CEU San Pablo

17 1143 17:33 3:31 ZURDO BALLESTEROS, MARIO 2002 17 POPM 4

18 1080 17:40 3:32 LABRADOR MERINO, DAVID 2001 18 POPM 5

19 1055 17:49 3:34 EL KIALI, ZAKARIA 2007 19 POPM 6

20 1074 17:52 3:35 IGLESIAS FONTAN, ANGEL 1996 20 POPM 7

21 435 17:54 3:35 RAMOS CABAÑAS, MIGUEL 2003 21 UM 14 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

22 382 18:01 3:37 MARQUEZ SANCHEZ, UNAI 2004 22 UM 15 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

23 327 18:07 3:38 GARCIA SERRANO, FERNANDO 2004 23 UM 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3

24 481 18:08 3:38 VALLICIONI VALLICIONI, VINCENT 2002 24 UM 17 Universidad Europea

25 381 18:08 3:38 MARCEL , THEOPHILE 2005 25 UM 18 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

26 346 18:09 3:38 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 26 UM 19 Universidad Europea

27 260 18:12 3:39 BERLINCHES SOTOCA, VICTOR 2006 27 UM 20 Universidad de Alcala

28 294 18:19 3:40 DE LA MADRID RIUTORT, ALVARO 2007 28 UM 21 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

29 281 18:19 3:40 CAZALS CAZALS, NATHAN 2005 29 UM 22 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

30 349 18:20 3:40 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 30 UM 23 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

31 288 18:22 3:41 CORREA SANCHEZ, DIEGO 2006 31 UM 24 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

32 407 18:28 3:42 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 32 UM 25 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4

33 1043 18:34 3:43 CARRO MORILLO, ISIDRO DAVID 1977 33 POPM 8

34 411 18:39 3:44 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 34 UM 26 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

35 1139 18:44 3:45 VARONA SAN PABLO, JOSE 2008 35 POPM 9

36 255 18:49 3:46 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 36 UM 27 Universidad Nebrija

37 256 18:54 3:47 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 37 UM 28 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5

38 422 18:58 3:48 PEREZ JAIME, HUGO 2007 38 UM 29 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

39 282 18:59 3:48 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 39 UM 30 Universidad de Alcala

40 1067 19:01 3:49 GIMENEZ BLAZQUEZ BLAZQUEZ, DOMINGO 1982 40 POPM 10

41 1088 19:02 3:49 MARTIN LOPEZ, FERNANDO 1969 41 POPM 11

42 370 19:06 3:50 LOPEZ CORRAL, FERNANDO 2007 42 UM 31 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

43 355 19:06 3:50 HORTELANO TALLANTE, ANDRES 2006 43 UM 32 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6

44 311 19:14 3:51 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 44 UM 33 Universidad Europea

45 250 19:15 3:51 ARRIERO SANTOTOMAS, PEDRO 2007 45 UM 34 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7

46 1142 19:16 3:52 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 46 POPM 12

47 1126 19:17 3:52 SALIDO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 2003 47 POPM 13

48 470 19:18 3:52 TALAVERA JIMENEZ, JAVIER 2002 48 UM 35 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

49 278 19:21 3:53 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 49 UM 36 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

50 305 19:21 3:53 DUFOUR , SACHA 2005 50 UM 37 Universidad Europea

51 1090 19:28 3:54 MARTINEZ CRUZ, DIEGO 2008 51 POPM 14

52 257 19:33 3:55 BACIERO BENITO, FRANCISCO GABRIEL 2002 52 UM 38 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

53 335 19:39 3:56 GIMENO CONTRERAS, NICOLAS 2003 53 UM 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

54 392 19:42 3:57 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, GONZALO 1972 54 UM 40 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

55 344 19:42 3:57 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 55 UM 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

56 283 19:50 3:58 COLLANTES LOA, DANIEL 2007 56 UM 42 UNED

57 396 19:52 3:59 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 57 UM 43 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

58 426 19:55 3:59 PETIT DE MEURVILLE , MANUEL 2006 58 UM 44 Universidad Nebrija

59 413 19:57 4:00 PALENCIA RUEDA, GONZALO 2006 59 UM 45 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

60 409 19:57 4:00 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 60 UM 46 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

61 306 20:00 4:00 DULAU , MAXIME 1996 61 UM 47 Universidad Europea

62 476 20:05 4:01 TRENADO NUÑEZ, CARLOS 1984 62 UM 48 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

63 297 20:15 4:03 DEL OLMO SANCHEZ DE SEBASTIAN, DANIEL 2005 63 UM 49 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

64 304 20:30 4:06 DUBOIS , VICTOR 2002 64 UM 50 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

65 1140 20:30 4:06 VELEIRO APARICIO, PEDRO 1999 65 POPM 15

66 1069 20:33 4:07 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 66 POPM 16

67 1066 20:36 4:08 GIL FERNANDEZ, MARCOS 1990 67 POPM 17

68 1082 20:40 4:08 LASSO DIAZ, IVAN 1980 68 POPM 18

69 246 20:45 4:09 ANGULO AZNAR, PABLO 2007 69 UM 51 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8

70 333 20:48 4:10 GIL DE LA FUENTE, ALBERTO 1990 70 UM 52 Universidad CEU San Pablo

71 1100 20:49 4:10 NARANJO SANCHEZ, JESUS 1969 71 POPM 19

72 1064 20:53 4:11 GAMEZ PAREDES, JESUS 2002 72 POPM 20

73 1063 21:00 4:12 GAMEZ GOMEZ, JESUS 1970 73 POPM 21

74 1078 21:02 4:13 JUAREZ JIMENEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1971 74 POPM 22

75 485 21:03 4:13 VEGA CEBRIAN, JOSE MANUEL 1989 75 UM 53 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9

76 1118 21:07 4:14 RIPOLL MARTINEZ, VICTOR ANDREA 2009 76 POPM 23

77 436 21:08 4:14 RAMOS ZLOTNIK, BORIS MIGUEL 2006 77 UM 54 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10

78 466 21:10 4:14 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 78 UM 55 Universidad CEU San Pablo

79 453 21:12 4:15 SANCHEZ ESPALLARDO, ALEJANDRO 2006 79 UM 56 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

80 427 21:14 4:15 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 80 UM 57 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

81 1072 21:15 4:15 HERNANDEZ ESCUDERO, VICTOR 2004 81 POPM 24

82 460 21:15 4:15 SANCHEZ RUIZ, GUILLERMO 2004 82 UM 58 Universidad Europea

83 258 21:15 4:15 BARCELO COROMIDAS, POL 2003 83 UM 59 Universidad Europea

84 274 21:15 4:15 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, NICOLAS 2007 84 UM 60 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

85 248 21:19 4:16 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 85 UM 61 UNED

86 308 21:23 4:17 DURO ROMERO, MARIO 2006 86 UM 62 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 11

87 1099 21:28 4:18 MUÑOZ OCAÑA, DAVID 2002 87 POPM 25

88 376 21:34 4:19 LUIS PEREZ, SANTIAGO 2007 88 UM 63 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

89 472 21:35 4:19 TEJERO GONZALEZ, CARLOS Mª 1968 89 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

90 486 21:40 4:20 VICENT FANCONI, IGNACIO 1990 90 UM 65 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

91 405 21:42 4:21 MORON ROMAN, PABLO 2007 91 UM 66 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 12

92 1032 21:46 4:22 ATTEEN FERNANDEZ, JAMES 1975 92 POPM 26

93 1038 21:46 4:22 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 93 POPM 27

94 240 21:48 4:22 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 94 UM 67 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

95 292 21:53 4:23 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 95 UM 68 Universidad Nebrija

96 1136 22:01 4:25 TORIJA HOMBRADOS, JOSE 1979 96 POPM 28

97 277 22:11 4:27 CARRERA AMAYA, ADRIAN JOSEPH 2006 97 UM 69 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

98 265 22:13 4:27 BURGUEÑO FERNANDEZ, JORGE 2005 98 UM 70 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

99 1084 22:22 4:29 LUIS ALARCON, JOSE FERNANDO 1971 99 POPM 29

100 1104 22:25 4:29 OBREGON CACHO, JUAN CARLOS 1969 100 POPM 30

101 1130 22:27 4:30 SASTRE ZORRILLA, ALBERTO 2003 101 POPM 31

102 1132 22:32 4:31 SEOANE SOUTO, RUBEN 1989 102 POPM 32

103 1101 22:37 4:32 NIETO RIO, LUIS MANUEL 1977 103 POPM 33

104 323 22:38 4:32 GARCIA GARCIA, IKER MANUEL 2004 104 UM 71 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

105 433 22:45 4:33 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 105 UM 72 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

106 458 22:47 4:34 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS J. 2000 106 UM 73 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

107 1027 22:54 4:35 ALVAREZ SANCHEZ, JOAQUIN 1970 107 POPM 34

108 1127 22:59 4:36 SANCHEZ ESPALLARDO, DARIO 2010 108 POPM 35

109 270 23:07 4:38 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 109 UM 74 UNED

110 473 23:09 4:38 TORO MORENO, JAVIER 2005 110 UM 75 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

111 482 23:11 4:39 VALTINER , SIMON 2002 111 UM 76 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 13

112 303 23:16 4:40 DOMINGUEZ JORDAN DE URRIES, ANDRES 1979 112 UM 77 UNED

113 312 23:25 4:41 FAJARDO MAYORAL, DIEGO 2004 113 UM 78 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

114 418 23:27 4:42 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 114 UM 79 Universidad Nebrija

115 279 23:28 4:42 CASAS MARTINEZ, LUCAS 2007 115 UM 80 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 14

116 326 23:28 4:42 GARCIA NAVARRO, ALEJANDRO LEONARDO 2003 116 UM 81 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 15

117 387 23:29 4:42 MARTINEZ CALVO, JUAN CARLOS 2007 117 UM 82 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

118 329 23:39 4:44 GARRIDO PEREZ, IGNACIO 2007 118 UM 83 Universidad CEU San Pablo

119 321 23:41 4:45 GAMEZ PAREDES, VICTOR 2006 119 UM 84 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 16

120 1065 23:45 4:45 GARCIA ALVAREZ, JOSE LUIS 1971 120 POPM 36

37 Cross Rector UC3M

Colmenarejo - 04/10/2025

MASCULINA

04/10/2025 13:02:21 2



Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

121 1134 23:50 4:46 SOLLA NAVARRO, DAVID 1971 121 POPM 37

122 243 23:54 4:47 ALLELY ROMERO, ISAIAH 2003 122 UM 85 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

123 356 23:55 4:47 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 123 UM 86 UNED

124 484 24:01 4:49 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 124 UM 87 Universidad Nebrija

125 247 24:02 4:49 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 125 UM 88 Universidad Nebrija

126 1071 24:05 4:49 GRANDE GONZALEZ, JOSE M 1956 126 POPM 38

127 1092 24:07 4:50 MARTINEZ VELAZQUEZ, PEDRO 1976 127 POPM 39

128 1060 24:08 4:50 FONTEBOA SANCHEZ, LUIS 1982 128 POPM 40

129 475 24:16 4:52 TORRES ROLDAN, JAIME 2003 129 UM 89 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

130 1041 24:20 4:52 CARAZO FERNANDEZ, JESUS 1976 130 POPM 41

131 354 24:20 4:52 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 131 UM 90 UNED

132 1070 24:22 4:53 GONZALEZ GUERRERO BARTOLOME, MIGUEL 1977 132 POPM 42

133 474 24:32 4:55 TORRES DEL VALLE, MARCIAL 1972 133 UM 91 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

134 399 24:36 4:56 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 134 UM 92 UNED

135 373 24:37 4:56 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 135 UM 93 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

136 402 24:37 4:56 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 136 UM 94 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

137 442 24:40 4:56 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 2006 137 UM 95 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

138 275 24:40 4:56 CARAZO ESPAÑA, JESUS 2005 138 UM 96 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 17

139 359 24:44 4:57 IRIART , TXOMIN 2003 139 UM 97 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

140 336 24:47 4:58 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 140 UM 98 UNED

141 1054 24:48 4:58 DIAZ FERNANDEZ, AURELIO 1965 141 POPM 43

142 340 24:51 4:59 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 2002 142 UM 99 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 18

143 480 24:51 4:59 VALLE BOLTES, DIEGO 2002 143 UM 100 Universidad de Alcala

144 1045 24:52 4:59 CLARES CRESPO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1968 144 POPM 44

145 1086 24:53 4:59 MARIN RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 1982 145 POPM 45

146 310 24:57 5:00 ENRIQUEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 146 UM 101 Universidad Nebrija

147 351 25:02 5:01 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 147 UM 102 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

148 1039 25:04 5:01 CALVO JIMENEZ, LUIS 1958 148 POPM 46

149 348 25:05 5:01 GUZMAN ENCINAS, ALVARO 2003 149 UM 103 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

150 462 25:06 5:02 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 150 UM 104 Universidad Nebrija

151 239 25:07 5:02 ACEDO RUIZ, BRUNO 2006 151 UM 105 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

152 1068 25:09 5:02 GOMEZ GONZALEZ, MANUEL 1972 152 POPM 47

153 398 25:13 5:03 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 153 UM 106 Universidad de Alcala

154 1056 25:19 5:04 ESPARIS TEMPRANO ESPARIS TEMPRANO, JAIME 1975 154 POPM 48

155 1062 25:21 5:05 GALLEGO AROCAS, JUAN ANTONIO 1966 155 POPM 49

156 1033 25:28 5:06 BARRIGON GELADO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1978 156 POPM 50

157 1106 25:31 5:07 ODRIOZOLA LINO, JAVIER 1952 157 POPM 51

158 371 25:39 5:08 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 158 UM 107 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

159 437 25:43 5:09 REBATO MUÑOZ, OSCAR 2004 159 UM 108 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

160 416 25:45 5:09 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 160 UM 109 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

161 272 25:47 5:10 CAÑADAS MIQUEL, PABLO 1999 161 UM 110 Universidad CEU San Pablo

162 259 26:12 5:15 BARCENILLA GONZALEZ, JORGE 2002 162 UM 111 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 19

163 489 26:15 5:15 VRILLON , QUENTIN 1997 163 UM 112 Universidad Europea

164 1117 26:24 5:17 REY AVILES, ROBERTO 1967 164 POPM 52

165 483 26:29 5:18 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 165 UM 113 Universidad Camilo Jose Cela

166 375 26:34 5:19 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 166 UM 114 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

167 1108 26:39 5:20 PACHECO JUAREZ, JACINTO 1965 167 POPM 53

168 428 26:48 5:22 POVEDA RUIZ, ALVARO 2003 168 UM 115 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

169 1083 26:56 5:23 LEANDRO FERNANDEZ, JOSE FELIX 1969 169 POPM 54

170 307 27:08 5:26 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 170 UM 116 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

171 1145 27:10 5:26 SIRGO OVEJERO, ALBERTO 2003 171 POPM 55

172 1075 27:17 5:28 IRURZUN MORAN, JUAN RAMON 1965 172 POPM 56

173 1023 27:17 5:28 ACEITUNO VILLAR, JOSE ANTONIO 1968 173 POPM 57

174 1042 27:21 5:29 CARBALLO MUÑOZ, MANUEL 1973 174 POPM 58

175 1120 27:27 5:30 RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL, RUBEN 1979 175 POPM 59

176 330 27:30 5:30 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 176 UM 117 UNED

177 268 27:43 5:33 CALVO CASTILLO, CARLOS 1988 177 UM 118 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

178 469 27:45 5:33 SUAREZ MARTIN, RUBEN 2003 178 UM 119 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 20

179 1024 27:48 5:34 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1972 179 POPM 60

180 1093 27:50 5:34 MIGUEL BRAVO, EUGENIO 1992 180 POPM 61
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181 430 27:58 5:36 PRIETO NUÑEZ, SANTIAGO 2002 181 UM 120 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 21

182 1085 28:01 5:37 MAÑEZ DE LA PIEDAD, JAVIER 1976 182 POPM 62

183 1059 28:04 5:37 FERNANDEZ MORENO FERNANDEZ MORENO,
JUAN MANUEL

1969 183 POPM 63

184 439 28:22 5:41 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 184 UM 121 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

185 1131 28:24 5:41 SEOANE PENA, JOSE LUIS 1964 185 POPM 64

186 357 28:35 5:43 HURTADO BAQUERO, MARCO 1992 186 UM 122 Universidad Europea

187 1079 28:37 5:44 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 187 POPM 65 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 22

188 400 28:45 5:45 MOLINA LOPEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1970 188 UM 123 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 23

189 245 28:48 5:46 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 189 UM 124 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

190 1036 28:49 5:46 BOTELLA MORENO, JUAN DE DIOS 1993 190 POPM 66

191 262 29:03 5:49 BOUIKOU NOUINOU, SALMAN 2001 191 UM 125 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

192 386 29:13 5:51 MARTINENA CEPA, JORGE 2003 192 UM 126 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

193 266 29:18 5:52 CAL DIAZ, JAVIER 2004 193 UM 127 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 24

194 490 29:41 5:57 XU NOTENGO, JUNJIE 2007 194 UM 128 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

195 1098 30:28 6:06 MUNILLA RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 1974 195 POPM 67

196 397 30:40 6:08 MOLINA CASAL, JOSE MANUEL 2002 196 UM 129 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

197 1103 30:40 6:08 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, MATIAS 2004 197 POPM 68

198 367 31:05 6:13 LI , ZHUORAN 2002 198 UM 130 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 25

199 1040 31:34 6:19 CAMPOS CARRASCO, BORJA 1986 199 POPM 69

200 1129 31:36 6:20 SANZ SANZ, PABLO 1960 200 POPM 70

201 1061 31:42 6:21 FONTECHA ANDUJAR, LUIS 1970 201 POPM 71

202 1102 32:09 6:26 NOGALES ALONSO, FELIX 1971 202 POPM 72

203 1053 32:25 6:29 DIAZ CARBALLO, MARCOS 2004 203 POPM 73

204 457 32:35 6:31 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 204 UM 131 UNED

205 455 32:57 6:36 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 205 UM 132 UNED

206 1057 32:58 6:36 FEIJOO VAZQUEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1983 206 POPM 74

207 441 33:38 6:44 RODRIGUEZ BRASAS, EDUARDO 1974 207 UM 133 UNED

208 360 34:39 6:56 JARAIZ PEREZ, JOSE 1981 208 UM 134 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

209 328 34:42 6:57 GARRIDO GALVEZ, MARIO 1981 209 UM 135 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

210 446 35:12 7:03 ROMAN PEREZ, MIGUEL 2004 210 UM 136 Universidad de Alcala

211 459 35:14 7:03 SANCHEZ NAVAJAS, PABLO 2004 211 UM 137 Universidad de Alcala

212 324 37:41 7:33 GARCIA GOMBAU, JORGE 1974 212 UM 138 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

213 1058 37:53 7:35 FELIX REDONDO, FERNANDO 1969 213 POPM 75
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1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1090 puntos
1 393 16:10 3:14 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1 500

2 435 17:54 3:35 RAMOS CABAÑAS, MIGUEL 2003 14 UM 14 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2 300

3 327 18:07 3:38 GARCIA SERRANO, FERNANDO 2004 16 UM 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3 290

4 407 18:28 3:42 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 25 UM 25 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4 245

5 256 18:54 3:47 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 28 UM 28 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5 230

6 355 19:06 3:50 HORTELANO TALLANTE, ANDRES 2006 32 UM 32 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6 210

7 250 19:15 3:51 ARRIERO SANTOTOMAS, PEDRO 2007 34 UM 34 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7 200

8 246 20:45 4:09 ANGULO AZNAR, PABLO 2007 51 UM 51 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8 115

9 485 21:03 4:13 VEGA CEBRIAN, JOSE MANUEL 1989 53 UM 53 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9 105

10 436 21:08 4:14 RAMOS ZLOTNIK, BORIS MIGUEL 2006 54 UM 54 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10 100

11 308 21:23 4:17 DURO ROMERO, MARIO 2006 62 UM 62 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 11 60

12 405 21:42 4:21 MORON ROMAN, PABLO 2007 66 UM 66 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 12 40

13 482 23:11 4:39 VALTINER , SIMON 2002 76 UM 76 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 13 2

14 279 23:28 4:42 CASAS MARTINEZ, LUCAS 2007 80 UM 80 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 14 2

15 326 23:28 4:42 GARCIA NAVARRO, ALEJANDRO LEONARDO 2003 81 UM 81 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 15 2

16 321 23:41 4:45 GAMEZ PAREDES, VICTOR 2006 84 UM 84 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 16 2

17 275 24:40 4:56 CARAZO ESPAÑA, JESUS 2005 96 UM 96 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 17 2

18 340 24:51 4:59 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 2002 99 UM 99 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 18 2

19 259 26:12 5:15 BARCENILLA GONZALEZ, JORGE 2002 111 UM 111 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 19 1

20 469 27:45 5:33 SUAREZ MARTIN, RUBEN 2003 119 UM 119 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 20 1

21 430 27:58 5:36 PRIETO NUÑEZ, SANTIAGO 2002 120 UM 120 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 21 1

22 400 28:45 5:45 MOLINA LOPEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1970 123 UM 123 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 22 1

23 266 29:18 5:52 CAL DIAZ, JAVIER 2004 127 UM 127 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 23 1

24 367 31:05 6:13 LI , ZHUORAN 2002 130 UM 130 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 24 1

2 Universidad Europea 1085 puntos
1 315 16:57 3:24 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 2 UM 2 Universidad Europea 450

2 314 17:05 3:25 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 4 UM 4 Universidad Europea 350

3 481 18:08 3:38 VALLICIONI VALLICIONI, VINCENT 2002 17 UM 17 Universidad Europea 285

4 346 18:09 3:38 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 19 UM 19 Universidad Europea 275

5 311 19:14 3:51 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 33 UM 33 Universidad Europea 205

6 305 19:21 3:53 DUFOUR , SACHA 2005 37 UM 37 Universidad Europea 185

7 306 20:00 4:00 DULAU , MAXIME 1996 47 UM 47 Universidad Europea 135

8 460 21:15 4:15 SANCHEZ RUIZ, GUILLERMO 2004 58 UM 58 Universidad Europea 80

9 258 21:15 4:15 BARCELO COROMIDAS, POL 2003 59 UM 59 Universidad Europea 75

10 489 26:15 5:15 VRILLON , QUENTIN 1997 112 UM 112 Universidad Europea 1

11 357 28:35 5:43 HURTADO BAQUERO, MARCO 1992 122 UM 122 Universidad Europea 1

3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 990 puntos
1 380 17:11 3:26 MANGLANO DUQUE, ALEJANDRO 2006 6 UM 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 340

2 350 17:19 3:28 HERNANDEZ CRUZ, SAUL 2006 8 UM 8 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 330

3 384 17:27 3:30 MARTIN JOHNER, VADIM 2005 10 UM 10 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 320

4 281 18:19 3:40 CAZALS CAZALS, NATHAN 2005 22 UM 22 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 260

5 257 19:33 3:55 BACIERO BENITO, FRANCISCO GABRIEL 2002 38 UM 38 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 180

6 335 19:39 3:56 GIMENO CONTRERAS, NICOLAS 2003 39 UM 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 175

7 240 21:48 4:22 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 67 UM 67 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 35

8 433 22:45 4:33 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 72 UM 72 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 10

9 312 23:25 4:41 FAJARDO MAYORAL, DIEGO 2004 78 UM 78 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

10 437 25:43 5:09 REBATO MUÑOZ, OSCAR 2004 108 UM 108 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

11 375 26:34 5:19 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 114 UM 114 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

12 386 29:13 5:51 MARTINENA CEPA, JORGE 2003 126 UM 126 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 935 puntos
1 391 17:08 3:26 MARTINEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 5 UM 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 345

2 352 17:15 3:27 HERRERO CARRILLO DE ALBORNOZ, GONZALO 2004 7 UM 7 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 335

3 349 18:20 3:40 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 23 UM 23 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 255
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4 288 18:22 3:41 CORREA SANCHEZ, DIEGO 2006 24 UM 24 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 250

5 411 18:39 3:44 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 26 UM 26 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 240

6 470 19:18 3:52 TALAVERA JIMENEZ, JAVIER 2002 35 UM 35 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 195

7 476 20:05 4:01 TRENADO NUÑEZ, CARLOS 1984 48 UM 48 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 130

8 453 21:12 4:15 SANCHEZ ESPALLARDO, ALEJANDRO 2006 56 UM 56 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 90

9 277 22:11 4:27 CARRERA AMAYA, ADRIAN JOSEPH 2006 69 UM 69 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 25

5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 850 puntos
1 467 17:27 3:30 SOLLA GARCIA, JORGE 2002 11 UM 11 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 315

2 290 17:27 3:30 CUEVAS BARANDA, FRANCISCO 2003 12 UM 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 310

3 422 18:58 3:48 PEREZ JAIME, HUGO 2007 29 UM 29 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 225

4 396 19:52 3:59 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 43 UM 43 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 155

5 409 19:57 4:00 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 46 UM 46 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 140

6 297 20:15 4:03 DEL OLMO SANCHEZ DE SEBASTIAN, DANIEL 2005 49 UM 49 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 125

7 376 21:34 4:19 LUIS PEREZ, SANTIAGO 2007 63 UM 63 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 55

8 486 21:40 4:20 VICENT FANCONI, IGNACIO 1990 65 UM 65 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 45

9 387 23:29 4:42 MARTINEZ CALVO, JUAN CARLOS 2007 82 UM 82 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

10 475 24:16 4:52 TORRES ROLDAN, JAIME 2003 89 UM 89 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

11 402 24:37 4:56 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 94 UM 94 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

12 442 24:40 4:56 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 2006 95 UM 95 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

13 348 25:05 5:01 GUZMAN ENCINAS, ALVARO 2003 103 UM 103 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

14 239 25:07 5:02 ACEDO RUIZ, BRUNO 2006 105 UM 105 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

15 428 26:48 5:22 POVEDA RUIZ, ALVARO 2003 115 UM 115 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

16 439 28:22 5:41 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 121 UM 121 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

17 245 28:48 5:46 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 124 UM 124 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

18 262 29:03 5:49 BOUIKOU NOUINOU, SALMAN 2001 125 UM 125 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

19 397 30:40 6:08 MOLINA CASAL, JOSE MANUEL 2002 129 UM 129 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

20 360 34:39 6:56 JARAIZ PEREZ, JOSE 1981 134 UM 134 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

21 328 34:42 6:57 GARRIDO GALVEZ, MARIO 1981 135 UM 135 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

6 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 775 puntos
1 382 18:01 3:37 MARQUEZ SANCHEZ, UNAI 2004 15 UM 15 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 295

2 294 18:19 3:40 DE LA MADRID RIUTORT, ALVARO 2007 21 UM 21 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 265

3 370 19:06 3:50 LOPEZ CORRAL, FERNANDO 2007 31 UM 31 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 215

4 278 19:21 3:53 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 36 UM 36 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 190

5 392 19:42 3:57 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, GONZALO 1972 40 UM 40 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 170

6 344 19:42 3:57 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 41 UM 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 165

7 472 21:35 4:19 TEJERO GONZALEZ, CARLOS Mª 1968 64 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 50

8 323 22:38 4:32 GARCIA GARCIA, IKER MANUEL 2004 71 UM 71 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 15

9 458 22:47 4:34 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS J. 2000 73 UM 73 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 5

10 243 23:54 4:47 ALLELY ROMERO, ISAIAH 2003 85 UM 85 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

11 373 24:37 4:56 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 93 UM 93 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

12 351 25:02 5:01 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 102 UM 102 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

13 371 25:39 5:08 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 107 UM 107 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

14 416 25:45 5:09 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 109 UM 109 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

15 490 29:41 5:57 XU NOTENGO, JUNJIE 2007 128 UM 128 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

7 UNED 550 puntos
1 293 17:25 3:29 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 9 UM 9 UNED 325

2 283 19:50 3:58 COLLANTES LOA, DANIEL 2007 42 UM 42 UNED 160

3 248 21:19 4:16 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 61 UM 61 UNED 65

4 270 23:07 4:38 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 74 UM 74 UNED 2

5 303 23:16 4:40 DOMINGUEZ JORDAN DE URRIES, ANDRES 1979 77 UM 77 UNED 2

6 356 23:55 4:47 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 86 UM 86 UNED 2

7 354 24:20 4:52 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 90 UM 90 UNED 2

8 399 24:36 4:56 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 92 UM 92 UNED 2

9 336 24:47 4:58 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 98 UM 98 UNED 2

10 330 27:30 5:30 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 117 UM 117 UNED 1
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

11 457 32:35 6:31 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 131 UM 131 UNED 1

12 455 32:57 6:36 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 132 UM 132 UNED 1

13 441 33:38 6:44 RODRIGUEZ BRASAS, EDUARDO 1974 133 UM 133 UNED 1

8 Universidad CEU San Pablo 510 puntos
1 287 17:29 3:30 CORDON LOZANO, NICOLAS 2002 13 UM 13 Universidad CEU San Pablo 305

2 333 20:48 4:10 GIL DE LA FUENTE, ALBERTO 1990 52 UM 52 Universidad CEU San Pablo 110

3 466 21:10 4:14 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 55 UM 55 Universidad CEU San Pablo 95

4 329 23:39 4:44 GARRIDO PEREZ, IGNACIO 2007 83 UM 83 Universidad CEU San Pablo 2

5 272 25:47 5:10 CAÑADAS MIQUEL, PABLO 1999 110 UM 110 Universidad CEU San Pablo 1

9 Universidad de Alcala 492 puntos
1 260 18:12 3:39 BERLINCHES SOTOCA, VICTOR 2006 20 UM 20 Universidad de Alcala 270

2 282 18:59 3:48 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 30 UM 30 Universidad de Alcala 220

3 480 24:51 4:59 VALLE BOLTES, DIEGO 2002 100 UM 100 Universidad de Alcala 2

4 398 25:13 5:03 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 106 UM 106 Universidad de Alcala 1

5 446 35:12 7:03 ROMAN PEREZ, MIGUEL 2004 136 UM 136 Universidad de Alcala 1

6 459 35:14 7:03 SANCHEZ NAVAJAS, PABLO 2004 137 UM 137 Universidad de Alcala 1

10 Universidad Nebrija 415 puntos
1 255 18:49 3:46 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 27 UM 27 Universidad Nebrija 235

2 426 19:55 3:59 PETIT DE MEURVILLE , MANUEL 2006 44 UM 44 Universidad Nebrija 150

3 292 21:53 4:23 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 68 UM 68 Universidad Nebrija 30

4 418 23:27 4:42 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 79 UM 79 Universidad Nebrija 2

5 484 24:01 4:49 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 87 UM 87 Universidad Nebrija 2

6 247 24:02 4:49 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 88 UM 88 Universidad Nebrija 2

7 310 24:57 5:00 ENRIQUEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 101 UM 101 Universidad Nebrija 1

8 462 25:06 5:02 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 104 UM 104 Universidad Nebrija 1

11 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 351 puntos
1 381 18:08 3:38 MARCEL , THEOPHILE 2005 18 UM 18 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 280

2 274 21:15 4:15 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, NICOLAS 2007 60 UM 60 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 70

3 307 27:08 5:26 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 116 UM 116 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1

12 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 225 puntos
1 304 20:30 4:06 DUBOIS , VICTOR 2002 50 UM 50 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 120

2 427 21:14 4:15 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 57 UM 57 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 85

3 265 22:13 4:27 BURGUEÑO FERNANDEZ, JORGE 2005 70 UM 70 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 20

4 473 23:09 4:38 TORO MORENO, JAVIER 2005 75 UM 75 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

5 474 24:32 4:55 TORRES DEL VALLE, MARCIAL 1972 91 UM 91 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

6 359 24:44 4:57 IRIART , TXOMIN 2003 97 UM 97 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

7 268 27:43 5:33 CALVO CASTILLO, CARLOS 1988 118 UM 118 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1

8 324 37:41 7:33 GARCIA GOMBAU, JORGE 1974 138 UM 138 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1

37 Cross Rector UC3M
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Puesto Universidad FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL

1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1275 1090 2365

2 Universidad Europea 935 1085 2020

3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 940 990 1930

4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1005 775 1780

5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 585 935 1520

6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 635 850 1485

7 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 860 351 1211

8 UNED 480 550 1030

9 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 780 225 1005

Universidad CEU San Pablo 510

Universidad de Alcala 492

Universidad Nebrija 415

37 Cross Rector UC3M
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